THE IMPACT OF CORPORATE GOVERNANCE TOWARDS COMPANIES
PERFORMANCE: THE CASE OF CONSUMER PRODUCT INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA

SITIFATIMAH NORRAINIBT ABDUL RAHIM
2008330511

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNTVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA
TERENGGANU

NOVEMBER 2010



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN CAMPUS
TERENGGANU

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

SITI FATIMAH NORRAINI BT ABDUL RAHIM MATRIC ID: 2008330511

Hereby, declare that

e This work has not previously accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas
and not be concurrently submitted for any others degrees.

e This project paper is the result of our independent work and investigation except where
otherwise stated.

e All the verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of our
information have specifically acknowledgement.



ABSTRACT

The impact of corporate governance towards company performance is analyzed with a
four years data from 20 companies in consumer product industry that are listed in the main
board. After a thorough review of literatures, board activity, board remuneration and board size
are engaged to explain the performance of companies in consumer product industry. The
performance of the companies is measured using a profit margin. Also, a number of literatures
from various sources and country are used to corroborate the findings, the relationship between
board size, board activity and board remuneration towards profit margin gain by the companies
is measured using the summary statistics, correlation analysis and ordinal least square
regression analysis. The findings of this study show only board activity have a significant in
which means that the higher frequency of meeting held in a company will lead to a higher
performance of the company. On the other hand, the other two independent variables that are
board remuneration and board size are not significant. This results bring a meaning that there
is a needs to decrease the amount of remuneration for the directors and smaller the size of

board in order to boost up the company’s performance.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement
Table of contents
List of table
Abstract

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of the Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objectives
1.4 Scope of the Study
1.5 Significant of the Study
1.6 Limitation of the Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERITURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Literature Review of the Study
2.2.1 Board Size and Company Performance
2.2.2 Board Remuneration and Company Performance

2.2.3 Board Activity and Company Performance

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.1.1 Theoretical framework of The Study
3.2 Hypotheses
3.3 Research Design
3.4 Methodology
3.4.1 Summary Statistics
3.4.2 Correlation Analysis

3.4.3 Regression Analysis

© 00 N N O

11
11
12
16
20

24
25
26
27
29
29
29
31



CHAPTER 4: ANALYSIS AND DATA INTERPRETATION
4.1 Summary Statistic/ Data Analysis
4.2 Analysis of Correlation
4.3 OLS Regression Analysis
4.3.1 Board Activity and Profit Margin
4.3.2 Board size and Profit Margin

4.3.3 Board Remuneration and Profit Margin

CHAPTER 5: SUMMARY, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Summary
5.2 Conclusion

5.3 Recommendation

REFFERENCES

APPENDICES

LIST OF TABLES

Table 3.3.1 List of Companies in Consumer Product Industry
Table 3.4.1 Rules of Thumb of Correlation Coefficient

Table 4.1.1 Summary Statistics/Descriptive Analysis

Table 4.2.1 Analysis of Correlation

Table 4.3.1 OLS Regression Analysis

FIGURE

Figure 3.1.1.1 Schematic Diagram for Theoretical Framework

33
35
37
38
40
42

45
47
49

52

28

31
33
36
37

25



