

# THE IMPACT OF CORPORATE GOVERNANCE TOWARDS COMPANIES PERFORMANCE: THE CASE OF CONSUMER PRODUCT INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA

## SITI FATIMAH NORRAINI BT ABDUL RAHIM 2008330511

### FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA TERENGGANU

**NOVEMBER 2010** 

#### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



### BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA DUNGUN CAMPUS TERENGGANU

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

MATRIC ID: 2008330511

ς	SITI	FAT	ΙΜΔΗΝ	AINI RT	T ABDUL	PAHIM

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and not be concurrently submitted for any others degrees.
- This project paper is the result of our independent work and investigation except where otherwise stated.
- All the verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of our information have specifically acknowledgement.

Signature:	Date:

#### **ABSTRACT**

The impact of corporate governance towards company performance is analyzed with a four years data from 20 companies in consumer product industry that are listed in the main board. After a thorough review of literatures, board activity, board remuneration and board size are engaged to explain the performance of companies in consumer product industry. The performance of the companies is measured using a profit margin. Also, a number of literatures from various sources and country are used to corroborate the findings, the relationship between board size, board activity and board remuneration towards profit margin gain by the companies is measured using the summary statistics, correlation analysis and ordinal least square regression analysis. The findings of this study show only board activity have a significant in which means that the higher frequency of meeting held in a company will lead to a higher performance of the company. On the other hand, the other two independent variables that are board remuneration and board size are not significant. This results bring a meaning that there is a needs to decrease the amount of remuneration for the directors and smaller the size of board in order to boost up the company's performance.

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	PAGE
Acknowledgement	i
Table of contents	ii
List of table	iv
Abstract	٧
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of the Study	1
1.2 Problem Statement	6
1.3 Research Objectives	7
1.4 Scope of the Study	7
1.5 Significant of the Study	8
1.6 Limitation of the Study	9
CHAPTER 2: LITERITURE REVIEW	
2.1 Introduction	11
2.2 Literature Review of the Study	11
2.2.1 Board Size and Company Performance	12
2.2.2 Board Remuneration and Company Performance	16
2.2.3 Board Activity and Company Performance	20
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Introduction	24
3.1.1 Theoretical framework of The Study	25
3.2 Hypotheses	26
3.3 Research Design	27
3.4 Methodology	29
3.4.1 Summary Statistics	29
3.4.2 Correlation Analysis	29
3.4.3 Regression Analysis	31

CHAPTER 4: ANALYSIS AND DATA INTERPRETATION				
4.1 Summary Statistic/ Data Analysis	33			
4.2 Analysis of Correlation	35			
4.3 OLS Regression Analysis	37			
4.3.1 Board Activity and Profit Margin	38			
4.3.2 Board size and Profit Margin	40			
4.3.3 Board Remuneration and Profit Margin	42			
CHAPTER 5: SUMMARY, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION				
5.1 Summary	45			
5.2 Conclusion	47			
5.3 Recommendation	49			
REFFERENCES	52			
APPENDICES				
LIST OF TABLES				
Table 3.3.1 List of Companies in Consumer Product Industry	28			
Table 3.4.1 Rules of Thumb of Correlation Coefficient				
Table 4.1.1 Summary Statistics/Descriptive Analysis	33			
Table 4.2.1 Analysis of Correlation	36			
Table 4.3.1 OLS Regression Analysis	37			
FIGURE				
Figure 3.1.1.1 Schematic Diagram for Theoretical Framework	25			